	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-07-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)  OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office
	REC	DEFICE OF PARTIC RECORDS
	Th103	252004
		ase record the attached aucuments or the new address(es) below.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) TION
		Additional names addresses as siting askin attached?
	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	
2	1	Name: Cal/West Seeds
1	Individual(s) Association	Address:
12	General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 41970 E. Main Street
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	X Corporation- State: <u>California</u>	City: Wood land
V	Other	
	Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: California
	Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> <u>Zip: 95774</u>
	3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship
	Execution Date(s) May 10, 2006 + May 22,200	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	X Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation Citizenship California
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other Citizenship
		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
,	U Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
<b>'</b>	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	d identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
06/200	A. Trademark Application No.(s)  DBYRNE 00000037 2935862	2935862 and 2912600
FC:852	<b>\</b>	
FC:852	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
	1	_
	PGI Alfalfa and Design Only (for PG	11 Attata)
	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Byandi Simpson	registrations involved: 2
	Internal Address: Seminis Vegetable Seeds.	
	Internal Address: <u>Seminis Vegetable Seas,</u> Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ (5.00
	_	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
-	Street Address: 2700 Camino del Sol	Enclosed
	City: Oxnara	8. Payment Information:
	State: <u>(A</u> Zip: <u>93030</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
	Phone Number: 805-918-2606	·
1	Fax Number: 805.918.2530	b. Deposit Account Number
	Email Address: brandi.Simpson@Seminis.Com	Authorized User Name
	9. Signature: \$50000	5/22/2006
	Signature	Date
	Brandi Simpson	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
I	Name of Person Signing	sneet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned firm, <u>Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.</u>, a California Corporation located at <u>2700</u> <u>Camino de Sol, Oxnard, California 93030, United States of America</u> (ASSIGNOR) declares that it has assigned all rights and goodwill connected with the following trademark(s), applied for or granted in <u>U.S.A.</u>:

- PGI ALFALFA, Reg No 2935862
- DESIGN ONLY (for PG! ALFALFA), Reg No 2912600

To: Cal/West Seeds, a California Corporation located at <u>41970 East Main Street, Woodland,</u>
<u>California 95776, United States of America</u> (ASSIGNEE) and consents to the entering of this assignment in the Official Register.

At the same time, the undersigned ASSIGNOR confirms having received fair and valuable consideration as compensation for the above assignment.

SEMINIS VEGETABLE SEEDS, INC.

Signed: 
By: Juliet Ream

Title: General Counsel and Secretary

The above-mentioned ASSIGNEE hereby accepts the Assignment of the pending application(s) and/or registrations indicated above.

CALWEST SEEDS

Signed:

By: <u>Paul Frey</u>

Title: President and CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 003349 FRAME: 0731



Direct Line:

(805) 918-2606

FAX No.:

(805) 918-2530 E-Mail: brandi.simpson@seminis.com

Serial Numbers: 76/569696 and 76/569697 Marks: DESIGN ONLY (FOR PGI ALFALFA) and PGI ALFALFA

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as 1st Class Mail under 37 CFR 1.8 on the date indicated below and is addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, PO Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

By: Brandi Simpson

Signed: BSWWPSON

Date Mailed: May 31, 2006

May 22, 2006

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Attn: Director of the USPTO PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Recordation of Assignment for Trademarks

Marks: DESIGN ONLY (PGI ALFALFA) and PGI ALFALFA

International Class: 031

Applicant: Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter and its attachments are for the purpose of recording an assignment on the trademarks (1) DESIGN ONLY (FOR PGI ALFALFA) and (2) PGI ALFLAFA.

Accordingly, enclosed please find the following for completing the aforementioned:

- Completed Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks Only;
- 2. Attached Deed of Assignment; and
- in the amount of US\$65.00, which represents the required fee for assigning two 3. Check No <u>59296</u> (2) trademarks before the USPTO.

We trust that enclosed documents are sufficient to assign the subject trademarks from Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc. to Cal/West Seeds. If you have any questions regarding this letter or its enclosures, please feel free to contact the undersigned at (805) 918-2606.

Your attention to this matter is greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

SEMINIS VEGETABLE SEEDS, INC.

Brandi Simpson

**Enclosures** 

Seminis • 2700 Camino del Sol • Oxnard, CA 93030 • (805) 647 · 1572

TRADEMARK REEL: 003349 FRAME: 0732

RECORDED: 06/05/2006